507418814 08/03/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7465742

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ATI TECHNOLOGIE	ES, INC.		10/25/2006			
	/ DATA					
Name:	ATI TEC	ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC				
Street Address:	1 COMM	MERCE VALLEY DRIVE EAST				
City:	ONTARI					
State/Country:	CANADA	Λ				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		7			
Property Type		Number				
Application Numbe	er: 1	7661824				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	r ill be sent to a r, if provided; 2 ig r(me: F	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 02-371-2600 insberg@sternekessler.com, ctorres@ oorgin@sternekessler.com OOZBEH GORGIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to a r, if provided; 2 ig rq me: F 1 V	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 02-371-2600 insberg@sternekessler.com, ctorres@ oorgin@sternekessler.com OOZBEH GORGIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provided; 2 ig rg me: F 1 V T NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 02-371-2600 insberg@sternekessler.com, ctorres@ oorgin@sternekessler.com OOZBEH GORGIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	rill be sent to r, if provided; 2 ig rg me: F 1 V T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 02-371-2600 insberg@sternekessler.com, ctorres@ gorgin@sternekessler.com OOZBEH GORGIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 1972.378000C ROOZBEH GORGIN	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE:	rill be sent to r, if provided; 2 ig rg me: F 1 V T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 02-371-2600 insberg@sternekessler.com, ctorres@ gorgin@sternekessler.com OOZBEH GORGIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 1972.378000C ROOZBEH GORGIN /Roozbeh Gorgin Reg.#75,269/	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	vill be sent to a r, if provided; 2 ig me: F 1 V T NUMBER: ER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 02-371-2600 insberg@sternekessler.com, ctorres@ gorgin@sternekessler.com OOZBEH GORGIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 1972.378000C ROOZBEH GORGIN	nt via US Mail.			

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2012770950

Aberta

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT AND REGISTRATION

OF RESTATED ARTICLES

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 2006/10/25.



10/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 061056 FRAME: 0280

19(b)(ii)

Articles Of Amendment

Business Corporations Act Sections 29 or 177

ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2012770950	١.	Name of Corporation	2.	Corporate Access Number
		ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC.		1210220050

- The Articles of the above named corporation are amended in accordance with Section 173(1)(a) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) by deleting the name "ATI Technologies Inc." and substituting therefor the name "ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC".
- 2. The Articles of the above named corporation are amended in accordance with Section (173)(1)(m.1) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) to convert the above named corporation to an Unlimited Liability Corporation by adding to the Schedule Re Other Provisions the following paragraph:

"The liability of each of the shareholders of the Unlimited Liability Corporation for any liability, act or default of the Unlimited Liability Corporation is unlimited in extent and joint and several in nature."

 Accordingly the Schedule Re Other Provisions, as amended and restated, shall read as set out in the attached Schedule Re Other Provisions.

per:

Faina Medzonsky

Name of Person Authorizing (please print)

Assistant Secretary

Tille (please print)

ana midyo

October 25, 2006

Date

This Information is being collected for the purposes of corporate registry records in secondance with the Business Corporations Act. Questions about the collection of this information can be directed to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Coordinator for Alberta Registries, Research and Program Support, 3rd Floar, Commerce Place, 10155 – 102 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T3J 4L4, (780) 422-7330

REG 3054 (98/01)

200350-376474 CAL_DOCS #1544875 v. 1

> PATENT REEL: 061056 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 08/03/2022